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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  12   Women 60 Meter Dash Prelims

Facility: 7.09 3/15/2025 Dajaz Defrand

Meet: 7.36 2/10/2023 Alexis Brown

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 7.14 SOUfodiama, Kelly1

East Carolin 7.36 SRRamsey, Jaidyn2

N.C. Central 7.38 JRSutton, Melanne3

Coppin State 7.52 SROku, Gifty4

Mount Olive 7.52 SRJohnson, Haniyyah5

Richard Blan 7.52 FRWills, heaven6

Norfolk Stat 7.54 SRRobinson, Brooklyn7

East Carolin 7.56 FRShular, Daisha8

California ( 7.57 SOManser, Loreena9

North Caroli 7.58 JRWooten, Kamiyah10

Norfolk Stat 7.60 SRHall, Brandy11

East Carolin 7.62 FRTurner, Deshay12

Norfolk Stat 7.62 JRWike, Asiah13

East Carolin 7.62 JRElliott, Kailey14

Coppin State 7.63 SRHobbs, NyTerra15

SC State 7.64 FRMiller, Tresta16

North Caroli 7.66 JRBryant, Ti'asia17

East Carolin 7.69 JRMinor, Dakota18

East Carolin 7.70 FRSpeller, Amilia19

Villanova 7.70 JROlakunle, Lore20

California ( 7.72 SOTighe, Riley21

N.C. Central 7.76 FRDaniels, Kaydence22

Bryant & Str 7.80 FRLovett, Taiya23

North Caroli 7.82 FRGalbreath, Nya24

Maryland-Eas 7.85 JRStansbury, Jamayla25

SC State 7.85 SOHeard, Jamese26

Richard Blan 7.88 SOMiller, Breshauna27

California ( 7.89 JRPeccon, Alessandra28

Richard Blan 7.90 SOMuse, J'Miaya29

N.C. Central 7.90 SOArnold, Channing30

SC State 7.93 SOBundrage, Kiara31

Hagerstown C 7.96 SOFranklin, Jessica32

California ( 7.97 FRMercurius, Amanda33

Virginia Wes 8.01 SRHoggard, Lyric34

Coppin State 8.19 FRWilson, Dream35

N.C. Central 8.24 FRMarshall, Carson36

Bryant & Str 8.40 FRRobinson, Aniya37

Regent Unive 8.48 FROlojo, Elizabeth38

Regent Unive 8.81 JRWells, Shylah39

Regent Unive 9.00 SOFoose, Jordana40

Voorhees 9.31 SOWard, V'Kaylynn41

Event  24   Women 200 Meter Dash

Facility: 22.30 3/5/2025 Indya Mayberry

Meet: 24.03 2/15/2025 Brianna Charles

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 22.54 SOUfodiama, Kelly1

East Carolin 23.28 SRRamsey, Jaidyn2

East Carolin 23.28 SRClayton, Brianna3

North Caroli 23.32 JRWooten, Kamiyah4

Coppin State 23.55 SOLafortune, Kyah5

N.C. Central 23.61 JRSutton, Melanne6

Mount Olive 23.68 SOHarris, Futoria7

N.C. Central 24.12 SRBaccus, Nyree8

East Carolin 24.12 FRTurner, Deshay9

East Carolin 24.13 JRElliott, Kailey10

California ( 24.15 SOManser, Loreena11

East Carolin 24.20 JRMinor, Dakota12

Coppin State 24.30 SROku, Gifty13

Mount Olive 24.31 FRHarvey, Serenity14

Norfolk Stat 24.36 JRWike, Asiah15

Mount Olive 24.49 JRRoberts, Heavan16

Norfolk Stat 24.60 FRDrumwright, Payton17

East Carolin 24.63 FRDouglas, Ciara18

N.C. Central 24.64 FRDaniels, Kaydence19

Norfolk Stat 24.64 SRHall, Brandy20

Villanova 24.66 SRJackson, Myonica21

Bryant & Str 24.67 FRLovett, Taiya22

Mount Olive 24.79 SRSlate, Essence23

SC State 24.81 JRWilliams, TyQwasia24

Norfolk Stat 24.82 SOBurrell, Autumn25

SC State 24.92 FRMiller, Tresta26

SC State 24.93 SOHeard, Jamese27

North Caroli 25.10 FRGalbreath, Nya28

East Carolin 25.17 SOCreary, Jalaia29

Hampton 25.20 FRCarpenter, Laila30

N.C. Central 25.30 JRMoore, T'Sheylah31

California ( 25.35 SOTighe, Riley32

California ( 25.36 FRMercurius, Amanda33

Bryant & Str 25.52 FRJenkins, Tiara34

Hampton 25.63 JRGilmer, Arriah35

Norfolk Stat 25.71 FRLewis, Nevaeh36

N.C. Central 25.73 SOArnold, Channing37

Hagerstown C 25.77 SOFranklin, Jessica38

Mount Olive 25.77 SOInman, Macie39

Bryant & Str 25.80 SOJackson, Alisha40

California ( 25.83 JRPeccon, Alessandra41

SC State 25.85 SOAsbury, Emani42

Mount Olive 25.85 FRSanders, Lakeiya43

Bryant & Str 25.93 FREverett, Alaila44

Hampton 25.97 FRYetunde, Olayinka45

SC State 26.00 FRJoe, Shania46

SC State 26.00 SOSingleton, Nia47

Bryant & Str 26.20 FROldham, Saniya48

Mount Olive 26.21 JRHine, Trinity49

Coppin State 26.23 SODavenport-White, Karima50

Bryant & Str 26.31 FRHarris, Kristin51

Bryant & Str 26.60 FRJones, Sarah52

California ( 26.66 JRPriano, Bekah53

Bryant & Str 26.97 FRNeal-Smith, Angel54

California ( 27.04 SRGross, Kirsten55

Voorhees 27.18 FRJohnson, Ciara56

Hagerstown C 27.25 FRMacher, Jadyn57

Mount Olive 27.29 SODavis, Christy58

N.C. Central 27.32 FRMarshall, Carson59
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  24 ...(Women 200 Meter Dash)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Virginia Wes 27.37 SRKersey, Anisah60

SC State 27.47 SOBradley, Shanelle61

Regent Unive 28.67 FROlojo, Elizabeth62

Voorhees 28.85 FRBrown, Jada63

Regent Unive 30.40 SOFoose, Jordana64

Regent Unive 30.61 JRWells, Shylah65

Bryant & Str NT FRRobinson, Aniya66

East Carolin NT FRSpeller, Amilia67

East Carolin NT FRShular, Daisha68

Event  16   Women 400 Meter Dash

Facility: 49.24 3/15/2025 Isabella Whittaker

Meet: 55.97 2/10/2024 Leanna Lewis

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
N.C. Central 53.42 SRBaccus, Nyree1

East Carolin 53.95 SRClayton, Brianna2

N.C. Central 55.74 JRMoore, T'Sheylah3

East Carolin 55.83 FRDouglas, Ciara4

Hampton 55.99 JRGilmer, Arriah5

Norfolk Stat 56.02 FRDrumwright, Payton6

Norfolk Stat 56.18 FRArrington, Jada7

Hampton 56.38 FRCarpenter, Laila8

Bryant & Str 56.51 FRLovett, Taiya9

SC State 57.00 SOAsbury, Emani10

Hampton 57.07 FRYetunde, Olayinka11

Maryland-Eas 57.84 JROgundairo, Boluwatito12

Richard Blan 57.93 SOMiller, Breshauna13

East Carolin 57.99 SOCreary, Jalaia14

SC State 58.44 SOSingleton, Nia15

North Caroli 58.52 FRHall, Saniya16

SC State 58.72 JRToussaint, Makayla17

Richard Blan 58.74 SOMuse, J'Miaya18

Bryant & Str 59.01 FRHarris, Kristin19

Bryant & Str 59.02 FROldham, Saniya20

California ( 59.16 JRPriano, Bekah21

California ( 59.19 SRGross, Kirsten22

N.C. Central 59.23 SRMarquez, Gianna23

Mount Olive 59.37 JRHine, Trinity24

Maryland-Eas 59.71 FRWilson, Tayla25

Coppin State 1:00.03 FRCineas, Chase26

Maryland-Eas 1:00.08 SRSimms, Shennell27

Maryland-Eas 1:00.21 SOGayle, Rihanna28

Coppin State 1:00.24 JRKwartemaa, Benidicta29

Coppin State 1:00.27 FRWooten, Danielle30

Mount Olive 1:00.56 FRSanders, Lakeiya31

SC State 1:01.26 FRJoe, Shania32

Hagerstown C 1:02.40 SOFranklin, Jessica33

Maryland-Eas 1:02.80 SOLee, Jayla34

Virginia Wes 1:04.31 SRKersey, Anisah35

Voorhees 1:07.75 FRJohnson, Ciara36

N.C. Central 1:07.76 FRBurnett, Zaria37

Virginia Wes 1:08.09 SOGriffin, Katelyn38

Voorhees 1:11.48 FRBrown, Jada39

SC State NT SOBradley, Shanelle40

Bryant & Str NT FREverett, Alaila41

Bryant & Str NT FRJenkins, Tiara42

Event  103   Women 600 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Hampton 1:32.00 SRWarren, Nia1

Hampton 1:33.40 FRSavage, Avah2

Hampton 1:33.50 SOKing, Kylee3

Hampton 1:33.80 SRWilson, Mekayla4

Hampton 1:33.90 FRRunge, Alannah5

Event  22   Women 800 Meter Run

Facility: 2:00.39 3/15/2025 Makayla Paige

Meet: 2:10.81 2/14/2025 Leanna Lewis

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Unattached 2:03.00Price, Star1

Villanova 2:09.00 FRPistner, Gabby2

Villanova 2:12.48 JRO'Leary, Caelen3

Villanova 2:13.61 JRTrainer, Therese4

N.C. Central 2:13.73 SRJackson, Laila5

Norfolk Stat 2:14.05 JRKing, Dannielle6

East Carolin 2:14.41 JRSchweitzer, Abrielle7

N.C. Central 2:15.00 SRJohnson, Kayla8

East Carolin 2:15.01 SOMead, Madelyn9

Norfolk Stat 2:15.77 FRKenneh, Moamiky10

N.C. Central 2:16.90 SRSwepson, Victoria11

California ( 2:16.93 JRFralin, Gabriella12

N.C. Central 2:17.00 SOMcDowell, Navi13

SC State 2:20.00 JRWilliams, TyQwasia14

Coppin State 2:29.01 SRRiley, Tracey15

Regent Unive 2:29.68 FRButler, Gabrielle16

Mount Olive 2:30.58 SRCofone, Ruby17

SC State 2:31.73 SRCooper, Sydney18

Norfolk Stat 2:32.54 FRDailey, Amira19

Mount Olive 2:34.36 FRRoebuck, Peyton20

SC State 2:34.75 FRWilliams, Kiera21

Regent Unive 2:36.79 FRMonga-Rochard, Louise22

Mount Olive 2:40.60 FRSnowe, Kendal23

Mount Olive 2:50.12 SOBadgett, Victoria24

Mount Olive 2:50.36 FRMunoz de Verger, Lola25

Voorhees 2:57.55 FRHarper, Kimora26

Event  6   Women 1 Mile Run

Facility: 4:31.39 2/1/2021 Josette Norris

Meet: 4:58.54 2/11/2023 Katharina Goetschl

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Villanova 5:04.57 SRPogue, Kinsey1

Norfolk Stat 5:06.35 JRChebet, Abigael2

Unattached 5:08.15Wyatt, Jahmei3

California ( 5:09.64 SRMurtland, Madison4

Norfolk Stat 5:10.56 JRKoech, Sonia5

East Carolin 5:16.76 FRElliott, Ava6

N.C. Central 5:25.00 SRSwepson, Victoria7

Norfolk Stat 5:26.66 FRKenneh, Moamiky8
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  6 ...(Women 1 Mile Run)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
N.C. Central 5:26.92 SOMcDowell, Navi9

East Carolin 5:27.44 FRMann, Kiley10

Norfolk Stat 5:30.32 FRDailey, Amira11

N.C. Central 5:31.00 JRDennard, Alitza12

Maryland-Eas 5:34.83 SRFisher, Abigail13

Maryland-Eas 5:50.11 SRAlibey, Mckenzie14

Regent Unive 5:51.53 FRMonga-Rochard, Louise15

Voorhees NT FRHarper, Kimora16

SC State NT FRWilliams, Kiera17

Event  4   Women 3000 Meter Run

Facility: 9:01.18 3/15/2025 Ceili McCabe

Meet: 9:57.15 2/15/2025 Natalie Almond

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 9:42.58 JRFord, Katrina1

East Carolin 9:43.97 SRMcCullough, Kaylee2

East Carolin 10:20.22 JRSchweitzer, Abrielle3

Virginia Wes 10:34.81 FRZar, Ester4

N.C. Central 10:42.54 JRDennard, Alitza5

Virginia Wes 10:59.44 JRPeck, Abby6

N.C. Central 11:23.65 SOMcDowell, Navi7

East Carolin NT FRElliott, Ava8

East Carolin NT FRMann, Kiley9

Event  8   Women 5000 Meter Run

Facility: 15:05.93 3/14/2025 Doris Lemngole

Meet: 17:22.83 2/14/2025 Madison Clay

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Norfolk Stat 17:28.44 JRChebet, Abigael1

Virginia Wes 18:20.11 FRZar, Ester2

N.C. Central 18:32.59 JRDennard, Alitza3

California ( 18:45.00 JRPerozzi, Rosalyn4

Virginia Wes 19:03.15 JRPeck, Abby5

N.C. Central NT SOMagut, Sharon6

Event  10   Women 60 Meter Hurdles Prelims

Facility: 7.90 3/15/2025 Jaiya Covington

Meet: 8.38 2/14/2025 Brooklyn Robinson

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 8.16 JRElliott, Kailey1

East Carolin 8.22 JRBrown-Muhammad, Aaliyah2

Mount Olive 8.53 SRJohnson, Haniyyah3

Hampton 8.57 SOEvans, Saniyah4

Hampton 8.63 SOPenaSoto, Carmen5

Hampton 8.65 FRHasan, Layla6

Hampton 8.66 SRRice, Zionn7

SC State 8.81 SOSmalls, Keira8

Maryland-Eas 8.88 FREvans, Lynzi9

Coppin State 8.89 SODavenport-White, Karima10

Coppin State 8.89 FRThomas, Ariell11

SC State 8.92 SOBundrage, Kiara12

N.C. Central 8.94 FRBurnett, Zaria13

Bryant & Str 9.01 SOJackson, Alisha14

Bryant & Str 9.07 FREverett, Alaila15

Maryland-Eas 9.25 FRClay, Oriyah16

SC State 9.34 FRWilliams, Michael'Michelle17

Bryant & Str 9.34 FRJones, Sarah18

Barton 9.36 JRMatthews, Myasia19

SC State 9.38 FRSouth, Tajhana20

Coppin State 9.54 JROrusede, Paula21

California ( 9.72 SONeutzling, Camille22

Regent Unive 9.76 SOMoser, Kristi23

Bryant & Str 9.80 FRNeal-Smith, Angel24

Voorhees 10.89 SOWard, V'Kaylynn25

Event  26   Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Facility: 3:25.20 3/15/2025

J Reid, S Butler, K Brown, I Whittaker

Meet: 3:44.01 2/15/2025 Hampton

A Gilmer, M Pruitt, B Charles, K Spencer

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 3:37.57East Carolin1

A 3:42.51North Caroli2

A 3:48.15Coppin State3

B 3:50.00East Carolin4

A 3:52.22Bryant & Str5

A 3:56.23California (6

Event  39   Women Distance Medley

Facility: 10:45.34 3/4/2025

J Hutchins, S Oblad, T Buswell, R Chamberlain

Meet: 13:18.22 2/11/2023

A Barker, A Walton, L Greathouse, J Smith

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 12:21.21California (1

A 12:33.34N.C. Central2

Event  31   Women High Jump

Facility: 1.94m 3/15/2025 Elena Kulichenko

Facility: 1.94m 3/15/2025 Temitope Adeshina

Meet: 1.75m 2/15/2025 Emmani Shaw

Meet: 1.75m 2/10/2024 Gabrielle Cook

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
N.C. Central 1.77m SRLucas, Tia1

Hampton 1.76m SRShaw, Emmani2

California ( 1.73m SOLee, Brianna3

N.C. Central 1.66m FRKey-White, Rachel4

California ( 1.65m JRMahle, Emily5

SC State 1.61m FRSouth, Tajhana6

Mount Olive 1.60m SOBryant, Janara7

Coppin State 1.60m SOBain, Zeana8

Villanova 1.58m FRLopez del Valle, Mariana9

SC State 1.56m JRValdez, Lael10

SC State 1.53m FRDailey, Kyla11

Mount Olive 1.50m FRBoehm, Charlotte12

Virginia Wes 1.45m JRPlummer, Maria13

Mount Olive 1.44m SOInman, Macie14

Bryant & Str NH FRJones, Sarah15
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  31 ...(Women High Jump)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Bryant & Str NH FRLovett, Taiya16

Event  33   Women Pole Vault

Facility: 4.70m 3/14/2025 AManda Moll

Facility: 4.70m 3/14/2025 Hana Moll

Meet: 4.50m 2/14/2025 Sydney Horn

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Embry-Riddle 3.75m JRLudwig, Kailey1

East Carolin 3.67m SOWoodward, Adeline2

SC State 3.49m FRStabile, Angelina3

Norfolk Stat 3.36m FRSvetiev, Emma4

Norfolk Stat 2.90m JRLexa, Hunter5

SC State 2.60m SRCooper, Sydney6

Norfolk Stat 2.55m FRRenelus, Fabienne7

Event  27   Women Long Jump

Facility: 6.90m 3/15/2025 Alexis Brown

Meet: 6.12m 2/10/2023 ShaKeela Saunders

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Mount Olive 6.05m SOBryant, Janara1

California ( 6.04m SOManser, Loreena2

East Carolin 6.03m JRHawaaboo, Kira3

California ( 5.99m SREtienne, Alice4

Hampton 5.95m JRJames, Danielle5

Hampton 5.83m SOEvans, Saniyah6

Hampton 5.81m SOJefferson, Caylie7

Maryland-Eas 5.74m SRPrucien, Jonysha8

SC State 5.72m FRJohnson, Naomi9

Norfolk Stat 5.71m FRAyim, Yowome10

Norfolk Stat 5.56m SOHawes, Malye11

North Caroli 5.55m FRStanford, NaQuayla12

Villanova 5.50m FRLopez del Valle, Mariana13

N.C. Central 5.49m FRDaniels, Kaydence14

N.C. Central 5.38m FRKey-White, Rachel15

Villanova 5.36m SOSmith, Jenny16

Maryland-Eas 5.34m JRSimms, Lyee17

N.C. Central 5.32m SOArnold, Channing18

Norfolk Stat 5.25m SOScott, Michelle19

Virginia Wes 5.22m SOGriffin, Katelyn20

Coppin State 5.12m SOBain, Zeana21

Mount Olive 5.12m FRBoehm, Charlotte22

Coppin State 5.11m FRNorman, Indya23

Mount Olive 5.06m FRJohnson, Serenitie24

Norfolk Stat 4.96m SOFloyd, Zayre25

Maryland-Eas 4.91m FRWilson, Tayla26

Maryland-Eas 4.86m FRHickman, Dakota27

Virginia Wes 4.81m FRHampton, Alani28

N.C. Central 4.79m FRWoods, Rachael29

Regent Unive 4.65m SOMoser, Kristi30

Regent Unive 4.34m JRWells, Shylah31

Regent Unive 3.96m FROlojo, Elizabeth32

Regent Unive 3.68m FRVandervoort, Emersyn33

Event  29   Women Triple Jump

Facility: 14.60m 2/3/2024 Thea LaFond

Meet: 12.67m 2/11/2023 Marie-Jeanne Ourega

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Mount Olive 13.27m SOBryant, Janara1

East Carolin 13.03m JRSpencer, Faith2

Hampton 12.46m JRJames, Danielle3

Bryant & Str 12.09m SOJackson, Alisha4

Hampton 12.00m FRGray, Arden5

California ( 12.00m SREtienne, Alice6

Villanova 11.94m JRSmith, Gina7

SC State 11.88m FRJohnson, Naomi8

N.C. Central 11.84m FRKey-White, Rachel9

Embry-Riddle 11.74m FREngelman, Anna10

Bryant & Str 11.69m FREverett, Alaila11

Norfolk Stat 11.46m FRAyim, Yowome12

California ( 11.40m SRRiedel, Skylar13

Hampton 11.39m SOJefferson, Caylie14

Bryant & Str 11.33m FRNeal-Smith, Angel15

Mount Olive 11.32m FRJohnson, Serenitie16

N.C. Central 10.90m SRLucas, Tia17

SC State 10.76m FRDailey, Kyla18

Virginia Wes 10.21m SOGriffin, Katelyn19

Virginia Wes 10.00m FRHampton, Alani20

Hampton ND SRShaw, Emmani21

Norfolk Stat ND SOFloyd, Zayre22

Regent Unive ND FRBasnett, Chloe23

Norfolk Stat ND SOScott, Michelle24

Event  35   Women Shot Put

Facility: 19.28m 3/15/2025 Axelina Johansson

Meet: 14.98m 2/15/2025 Rochele Solmon

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Hampton 15.30m JRSolmon, Rochele1

Hampton 13.48m FRBryson, Mia2

Mount Olive 13.43m SOColwell, Jasmine3

East Carolin 13.40m FRDulaney, Macy4

East Carolin 12.39m FRDupreez, Anika5

Virginia Wes 12.29m SRSwanson, Mackenzie6

SC State 12.16m FRBurrell, Kaleese7

Mount Olive 11.78m JRThomas, Cynthia8

Norfolk Stat 11.68m SOMayes, Amanti9

N.C. Central 11.53m SRHall, Kenya10

Mount Olive 11.24m SOGrena, Isabelle11

California ( 11.22m SRMcCann, Jing12

Coppin State 11.00m FRGriffith, Blair13

N.C. Central 10.90m SOAndrews, Naa'Irah14

California ( 10.87m FRTewksbury, Gianna15

Coppin State 10.87m SRPerry, Raniya16

Mount Olive 10.65m FRTaylor, Kailah17

Virginia Wes 10.25m JRDurand, Zantia18

Virginia Wes 10.09m SOSchottin, Bailey19

Coppin State 9.64m FRCodner, Anthonise20

Regent Unive 9.39m FRCole, Mikaela21
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  35 ...(Women Shot Put)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
N.C. Central 9.10m FRTelfaire, Mackenna22

Voorhees 8.85m FRRandolph, Aniah23

Regent Unive 8.56m FRHopkins, LaTanya24

Virginia Wes 8.51m FRHill, Desi25

Bryant & Str 8.41m FRRobinson, Aniya26

Regent Unive 8.06m FRHill, Daesha27

Virginia Wes 7.18m FRTurner, Jade28

Regent Unive ND FRHubbard, Zacarah29

Event  37   Women Weight Throw

Facility: 23.50m 3/14/2025 Taylor Kesner

Meet: 20.36m 2/14/2025 Jocelyn Pringle

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Hampton 17.43m JRWilliams, Damali1

East Carolin 17.32m SOSimmons, Lydia2

East Carolin 17.14m FRBaylor, Anna3

Hampton 16.89m JRGraham, Jaida4

Mount Olive 15.64m JRThomas, Cynthia5

Mount Olive 15.55m SOGrena, Isabelle6

California ( 14.97m SRMcCann, Jing7

Mount Olive 14.67m SOColwell, Jasmine8

Hampton 14.65m JRYangue, Belvia Ann9

California ( 14.00m FRTewksbury, Gianna10

Norfolk Stat 13.49m SOSpencer, Kayla11

Norfolk Stat 13.29m SORiley, Kaena12

Norfolk Stat 13.13m SOMayes, Amanti13

N.C. Central 13.09m SRHall, Kenya14

SC State 12.98m FRBurrell, Kaleese15

SC State 12.92m JRValdez, Lael16

Mount Olive 12.64m FROdom, Savannah17

Virginia Wes 12.60m SRSwanson, Mackenzie18

Coppin State 12.00m FRGriffith, Blair19

Mount Olive 11.66m FRTaylor, Kailah20

Regent Unive 11.36m FRCole, Mikaela21

Mount Olive 10.22m FRWilbanks, Callie22

Regent Unive 9.73m FRHill, Daesha23

Regent Unive 9.34m FRHopkins, LaTanya24

Virginia Wes 7.46m FRHill, Desi25

Regent Unive ND FRHubbard, Zacarah26

Virginia Wes ND FRTurner, Jade27

N.C. Central ND FRBailey, Julianna28

N.C. Central ND FRTelfaire, Mackenna29

Maryland-Eas ND SRDucker, Amia30

Event  101   Women Indoor Pentathlon

Facility: 4596 3/14/2025 Jadin O'Brien

Meet: 3335 2/11/2023 Ray Ray Taylor

Yr   SchoolName Points
Mount Olive 3302 FRLydsdottir, Sara Kristin1

Norfolk Stat 3106 SRShaw, Essence2

California ( 2991 FRDockman, Jaeda3

Norfolk Stat 2883 JRDyer, Daena4

SC State 2474 SOCampbell, Nevaeh5

Richard Blan NP SOHatcher, Jada6

Richard Blan NP SOCooper, Shyla7

Carroll CC NP FRYuenger, Hailey8

SC State NP FRCage, Jalynn9

Hagerstown C NP FRMacher, Jadyn10

Barton NP JRMatthews, Myasia11

Hampton NP FRLouis, DeAuna12

Event  11   Men 60 Meter Dash Prelims

Facility: 6.46 3/14/2025 Chrstyn John Stevenson

Meet: 6.73 2/14/2025 Winfred Porter

Meet: 6.73 2/11/2023 Dario Matau

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Coppin State 6.65 SRHammond, Solomon1

Bryant & Str 6.68 SOWhite, Andres2

Voorhees 6.71 JRAlexander, Damarion3

Bryant & Str 6.73 SOHolland, Javeraih4

East Carolin 6.74 JRColeman, Jace5

East Carolin 6.75 SRTippett, Tyson6

Coppin State 6.77 SRAdekoya, Christopher7

Coppin State 6.77 SRDrakes, Carl8

Bryant & Str 6.79 FRHarrison, James9

Villanova 6.80 SRPrescod, Amiri10

Coppin State 6.80 SRFrederick, Timothy11

Mount Olive 6.81 SRGlover, Jamavie12

Mount Olive 6.82 SOSmith, Leland13

Coppin State 6.85 SOIloba, Godspower14

N.C. Central 6.86 JRMcClean, Orlando15

SC State 6.87 SRPatterson-Bryant, Terryn16

Norfolk Stat 6.88 JRSmith, Antoinne17

Norfolk Stat 6.90 JRBasking, Christopher18

Maryland-Eas 6.90 SRGolston, Tyrese19

North Caroli 6.93 FRBass, Chance20

North Caroli 6.93 FRCorey, Jamel21

Norfolk Stat 6.94 SOWard, Julian22

California ( 6.94 SRMcMahon, Aidan23

Richard Blan 6.94 FRSharlow, Owen24

Mount Olive 6.95 SOPevia, Jacoby25

North Caroli 6.95 SOKinard, Savion26

Bryant & Str 6.95 FRDeJesus, Chase27

N.C. Central 6.97 SOJohnson, Deshaun28

Voorhees 6.99 FRMitchell, Stephan29

Bryant & Str 6.99 FRThornton, Jeremiah30

Voorhees 7.00 FRSpencer, Keyawn31

Richard Blan 7.00 FRWinfield, Corey32

Richard Blan 7.02 FRSimmons, Nate33

Bryant & Str 7.03 FRHuston, Nehemiah34

Hagerstown C 7.06 SOMcCoy, Austin35

Richard Blan 7.07 SOMinor, Braylen36

California ( 7.07 FRCroumbles-Booker, Dejuan37

SC State 7.08 SOHollimon, Alexander38

Maryland-Eas 7.10 SOWright, Judah39

Voorhees 7.11 FRSkinner, Zaireon40

Voorhees 7.13 FRScott, Ashton41

Hagerstown C 7.14 SOBlake, Deontae42
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  11 ...(Men 60 Meter Dash Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Richard Blan 7.16 FRHam, Christopher43

California ( 7.17 SODave, Kobe44

N.C. Central 7.17 SOHudgins, Diondrey45

Bryant & Str 7.18 FRDavis, Calvin46

Bryant & Str 7.20 SOGardner, Jaidon47

Richard Blan 7.21 FRHarvey, Nate48

Maryland-Eas 7.23 SOMaye, Caleb49

Virginia Wes 7.31 SOBrewington, Jasha50

Voorhees 7.37 FRHemphill, Martavis51

Virginia Wes 7.39 JRSmith, Da'Quan52

Regent Unive 8.11 SOEllis, Asher53

Maryland-Eas NT SRJohnson, Jamel54

Norfolk Stat NT FRLinsey, Jaycob55

Maryland-Eas NT FRWilliams, Dante56

Event  23   Men 200 Meter Dash

Facility: 20.13 3/15/2025 Carli Makarawn

Meet: 20.99 2/11/2023 Makanakaishe Charamba

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 20.54 SRTippett, Tyson1

Norfolk Stat 20.66 SRWinfield, Kendrick2

Coppin State 20.72 SRDrakes, Carl3

East Carolin 20.84 JRColeman, Jace4

North Caroli 20.92 SOKinard, Savion5

Voorhees 20.99 JRAlexander, Damarion6

N.C. Central 21.01 SOAmadi, Zion7

Norfolk Stat 21.06 SOHeard, Shamar8

Unattached 21.08Parker, Ja'darien9

Mount Olive 21.17 SRHart, Jason10

North Caroli 21.22 FRBass, Chance11

Coppin State 21.23 SRFrederick, Timothy12

Norfolk Stat 21.24 JRBasking, Christopher13

Norfolk Stat 21.26 SOWard, Julian14

Coppin State 21.28 SOIloba, Godspower15

N.C. Central 21.32 SOJohnson, Deshaun16

Villanova 21.35 JRTurner, Parker17

Norfolk Stat 21.37 JRSmith, Antoinne18

East Carolin 21.38 JRFountain, Rashun19

SC State 21.40 SRBrooks, Jovan20

Norfolk Stat 21.40 SOTerry, Donovan21

SC State 21.41 SRVertus, Isaiah22

East Carolin 21.50 SOMathis, Chanan23

East Carolin 21.51 JRMiller, Bryson24

Hagerstown C 21.57 SOBlake, Deontae25

Hagerstown C 21.59 SOMcCoy, Austin26

Norfolk Stat 21.65 SOBond, Lavontay27

N.C. Central 21.65 JRBarnes, Allen28

North Caroli 21.77 FRCorey, Jamel29

Voorhees 21.79 JRHawkins III, Parris30

SC State 21.81 JRThomas, Jameli31

Coppin State 21.84 SRAdekoya, Christopher32

Norfolk Stat 21.88 FRFaison, Rahkeem33

Mount Olive 21.88 SOLeach, Travelius34

Voorhees 22.01 FRSpencer, Keyawn35

Voorhees 22.01 FRMitchell, Stephan36

Bryant & Str 22.08 FRSchwartz, Payton37

Bryant & Str 22.10 FRDeJesus, Chase38

Villanova 22.14 SRRakowitz, Luke39

N.C. Central 22.18 SOBell, Dwan40

Villanova 22.22 FRGeiser, Andrew41

Bryant & Str 22.25 SOGardner, Jaidon42

Hampton 22.27 FRWoods, Jason43

Voorhees 22.34 FRSkinner, Zaireon44

N.C. Central 22.39 JRMcClean, Orlando45

Bryant & Str 22.40 FRHuston, Nehemiah46

Hampton 22.50 FRNaar, Garth47

California ( 22.50 SRMcMahon, Aidan48

Villanova 22.52 SRBarretta, Salvatore49

Bryant & Str 22.58 FRThornton, Jeremiah50

Bryant & Str 22.58 FRAdams, Jaidyn51

Hampton 22.70 SOPerkins, Jayden52

California ( 22.80 FRHoffman, Nate53

Hampton 22.80 FRAdams, Evan54

California ( 22.83 SODave, Kobe55

Bryant & Str 23.05 FRJeanbaptiste, Lawton56

Voorhees 23.08 FRScott, Ashton57

Virginia Wes 23.09 SOBrewington, Jasha58

SC State 23.28 SOLove Jr., Kendric59

California ( 23.50 FRCroumbles-Booker, Dejuan60

Mount Olive 23.51 FRMcKoy, Cayden61

Regent Unive 23.61 SOEllis, Asher62

Bryant & Str 23.64 FRGrady, Tomell63

N.C. Central 23.68 SOHudgins, Diondrey64

Voorhees 23.90 FRGarrick-Glover, Jaylen65

Voorhees 24.39 FRHemphill, Martavis66

Virginia Wes NT SONakano, Wataru67

Event  15   Men 400 Meter Dash

Facility: 45.43 3/15/2025 WIll Floyd

Meet: 47.25 2/14/2025 Kendrick Winfield

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Norfolk Stat 46.23 SRWinfield, Kendrick1

SC State 46.60 SRVertus, Isaiah2

Norfolk Stat 46.87 SOHeard, Shamar3

East Carolin 46.99 JREdwards, Tyjah4

East Carolin 47.17 SOMathis, Chanan5

N.C. Central 47.20 SOAmadi, Zion6

SC State 47.20 SRBrooks, Jovan7

East Carolin 47.35 JRMiller, Bryson8

Unattached 47.70Parker, Ja'darien9

Norfolk Stat 47.90 SOTerry, Donovan10

Villanova 48.06 JRWalls, Ethan11

Mount Olive 48.11 FRBullock, Henry12

Villanova 48.14 SRRakowitz, Luke13

Mount Olive 48.21 SOLeach, Travelius14

Bryant & Str 48.24 FRMcLaughlin, Gabe15

Bryant & Str 48.24 SOEvans, King16

Villanova 48.53 SRBarretta, Salvatore17
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  15 ...(Men 400 Meter Dash)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Voorhees 48.57 JRHawkins III, Parris18

Villanova 48.61 SRMilgie, James19

Villanova 48.61 JRGriffin, Matthew20

Richard Blan 48.73 FRWinfield, Corey21

Richard Blan 49.00 FRHarris, Brian22

Mount Olive 49.02 SOCrymes, Jon23

Voorhees 49.03 SOWyatt, Paul24

Villanova 49.27 FRGeiser, Andrew25

Villanova 49.36 SRO'Neill, Ronan26

Bryant & Str 49.37 FRHicks, Derrick27

Coppin State 49.37 SRHammond, Solomon28

Richard Blan 49.49 SOMinor, Braylen29

Hampton 49.52 FRNaar, Garth30

Bryant & Str 49.54 FRTerrell, Jeffrey31

Bryant & Str 49.54 FRMandaza, Cole32

Voorhees 49.59 SRChambers, Ay'Den33

Hagerstown C 49.60 FRMilloway, Landen34

Coppin State 49.66 SRTorgbenu, Etiam35

N.C. Central 49.67 JRBarnes, Allen36

Coppin State 49.69 SRSchlotterbeck, Cole37

Bryant & Str 49.70 FRFavor, Benjamin38

Voorhees 49.82 FRWright, Rashad39

Maryland-Eas 49.83 FRTracey, Kamoi40

Voorhees 49.88 FRWright, Rashawn41

N.C. Central 49.94 SOBell, Dwan42

Hampton 50.08 SOPerkins, Jayden43

Hampton 50.12 FRWoods, Jason44

SC State 50.16 SOLove Jr., Kendric45

Richard Blan 50.16 FRSimmons, Nate46

Bryant & Str 50.25 FRLewis, Brody47

Maryland-Eas 50.56 FREdward-Etafo, David48

Hampton 50.63 FRAdams, Evan49

Maryland-Eas 50.75 FRHayes, Cy50

Bryant & Str 50.78 FRSmith, Zavion51

Richard Blan 50.91 FRHam, Christopher52

Coppin State 52.00 FRByndon, Kaleb53

Regent Unive 52.04 SOWinck, Jacob54

Voorhees 52.46 FRGarrick-Glover, Jaylen55

N.C. Central 52.74 FRSolomon-Meekins, Raheem56

Mount Olive 52.75 FRMcKoy, Cayden57

Maryland-Eas 52.90 SOWynn, Elijah58

Maryland-Eas 53.61 FRTrader, Trezure59

Voorhees 54.12 FRGilliard, Camron60

Maryland-Eas 55.16 JRDias, Lorenzo61

Voorhees 57.62 FRJohnson, Corey62

Virginia Wes 57.71 SONakano, Wataru63

Maryland-Eas NT FRAkinniyi, Akinola64

Maryland-Eas NT FRRoss, Nazyr65

Event  21   Men 800 Meter Run

Facility: 1:46.11 3/14/2025 Matthew Erickson

Meet: 1:53.20 2/14/2025 Mohammed Al-YaFee

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Hampton 1:49.98 JRRodriguez-King, Michael1

Hampton 1:50.20 SRAl-YaFee, Mohammed2

California ( 1:52.22 JRFolmer, Bill3

East Carolin 1:52.44 JRGood, Jordan4

Norfolk Stat 1:52.50 FRGreen, Jemmel5

Unattached 1:52.54Rasco, Ryan6

Norfolk Stat 1:53.60 FRDrogba, Nimporembere7

Hampton 1:53.67 SRJemison, Xavier8

N.C. Central 1:53.87 SRPaddyfote, Emmanuel9

Maryland-Eas 1:54.12 SREmuze, Destiny10

Maryland-Eas 1:55.32 SRMartin, David11

California ( 1:55.33 JRBerzonsky, Jon12

Hampton 1:55.40 FRBassey, Dominic13

Norfolk Stat 1:55.50 SOTaylor, Tre'shawn14

Maryland-Eas 1:55.90 FRGordon, Kyle15

California ( 1:56.00 FRMinnick, Garret16

Hagerstown C 1:56.00 FRMilloway, Landen17

Hagerstown C 1:56.00 FRLease, Dennis18

East Carolin 1:56.63 JRHerman, Aidan19

Hagerstown C 1:57.00 FRDavidson, Jakob20

SC State 1:57.00 SONed, Amari21

SC State 1:57.18 FRN'Twa, Macaire22

SC State 1:57.32 JRForbes, Kemal23

California ( 1:57.50 FRGross, Justin24

Coppin State 1:58.23 FRHicks, Elijah25

Bryant & Str 1:59.07 SOWebb, Nikko26

Mount Olive 1:59.08 FRRundell, Spencer27

Voorhees 2:00.21 FRGilliard, Camron28

Hampton 2:01.00 FRDones, Jordan29

Virginia Wes 2:02.33 JRStone, Fisher30

N.C. Central 2:03.54 JRChong, Ryan31

Voorhees 2:04.52 FRWright, Rashad32

Regent Unive 2:04.77 SOSlingluff, Thomas33

N.C. Central 2:05.75 FRWeathers, Kyllen34

Voorhees 2:06.27 FRWright, Rashawn35

Richard Blan 2:06.43 FRLilley, Camden36

Voorhees 2:06.79 JRPolk, Jeremiah37

Regent Unive 2:10.34 FRIsaac, Thomas38

Regent Unive 2:11.79 FRNearman, Bryce39

Bryant & Str 2:13.11 FRSeaggers, Justin40

Voorhees NT SOWyatt, Paul41

Voorhees NT FRJohnson, Corey42

Coppin State NT FRHarris, Rashawn43

Event  5   Men 1 Mile Run

Facility: 3:53.60 3/15/2025 Abel Teffra

Meet: 4:13.35 2/14/2025 Seth Caudill

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
N.C. Central 4:13.90 SRPaddyfote, Emmanuel1

East Carolin 4:16.28 SRKleckner, Cooper2
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  5 ...(Men 1 Mile Run)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
California ( 4:19.23 JRBerzonsky, Jon3

Maryland-Eas 4:20.74 SRRidgeway, Jalen4

East Carolin 4:21.33 SRKleckner, Elliott5

East Carolin 4:22.15 SOLacroix, Judah6

East Carolin 4:22.17 SOPalopoli, Will7

Mount Olive 4:30.06 FRGreenier, Trevor8

Mount Olive 4:30.74 SOPfanmiller, Cullen9

N.C. Central 4:31.00 JRChong, Ryan10

SC State 4:35.00 JRMcMillen, Brandon11

SC State 4:42.13 FRN'Twa, Macaire12

Virginia Wes 4:43.08 JRStone, Fisher13

Regent Unive 4:44.12 SOSlingluff, Thomas14

Virginia Wes 4:44.70 SRKoval, Ryan15

N.C. Central 4:45.93 FRTinajero, Juan16

SC State 4:49.22 JRForbes, Kemal17

Regent Unive 5:05.43 FRIsaac, Thomas18

Voorhees 5:16.58 JRPolk, Jeremiah19

Voorhees 5:26.98 FRJohnson, Corey20

Regent Unive 5:43.57 FRHartsell, Creighton21

Regent Unive 5:57.08 FRSierra, Cayden22

Voorhees NT FRGilliard, Camron23

Regent Unive NT FRNearman, Bryce24

Event  3   Men 3000 Meter Run

Facility: 7:47.74 3/4/2021 Emmanuel Bor

Meet: 8:16.23 2/15/2025 Alex Sawyer

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
East Carolin 8:16.23 SRSawyer, Alex1

N.C. Central 8:30.00 FRAlukunyang, Aaron2

East Carolin 8:31.56 SOPalopoli, Will3

Norfolk Stat 8:32.00 FRMathenge, Daniel4

Norfolk Stat 8:32.41 SOToo, Lewis5

East Carolin 8:34.49 SOLacroix, Judah6

Norfolk Stat 8:39.80 FRKipkoech, Mathew7

Norfolk Stat 8:47.05 JRKoech, Basil8

Coppin State 8:51.79 JRNura, Humed9

N.C. Central 9:17.42 JRKimutai, Evans10

Hagerstown C 9:20.45 FRDavidson, Jakob11

Virginia Wes 9:27.37 SRKoval, Ryan12

N.C. Central 9:32.63 FRTinajero, Juan13

SC State 9:33.43 JRMcMillen, Brandon14

Virginia Wes 9:36.99 SOBlack, Casey15

Virginia Wes 9:38.10 SRWatson, Jerry16

Regent Unive 11:21.93 FRHartsell, Creighton17

Regent Unive 11:48.22 FRSierra, Cayden18

East Carolin NT SRKleckner, Cooper19

East Carolin NT SRKleckner, Elliott20

N.C. Central NT JRDozier, Sebastian21

Event  7   Men 5000 Meter Run

Facility: 13:05.60 3/4/2021 Emmanuel Bor

Meet: 14:31.21 2/11/2023 Erick Ramirez

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
N.C. Central 15:00.00 FRAlukunyang, Aaron1

California ( 15:10.00 SRThrush, Jonathan2

N.C. Central 15:28.99 JRKimutai, Evans3

Coppin State 15:45.00 JRNura, Humed4

Mount Olive 15:45.63 SRHall, Evan5

Virginia Wes 16:38.02 SOBlack, Casey6

Virginia Wes 16:45.04 SRWatson, Jerry7

N.C. Central NT JRDozier, Sebastian8

Event  9   Men 60 Meter Hurdles Prelims

Facility: 7.45 3/15/2025 Ja'Kobe Tharp

Meet: 7.79 2/14/2025 Terence Booth

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Hampton 7.95 SOBrown, Yashahya1

SC State 7.96 JRThomas, Jameli2

SC State 8.02 JRWilliams, Jonathan3

SC State 8.05 SOHollimon, Alexander4

Coppin State 8.06 FRWilliams, Elijah5

SC State 8.16 FRDavis, Cameron6

Hampton 8.26 FRCollins, Deimon7

Mount Olive 8.28 JRRichardson Keys, Zion8

Coppin State 8.30 FRWilliams, Sean9

California ( 8.31 FRLett, Ekoulus10

Virginia Wes 8.36 SOBrewington, Jasha11

Bryant & Str 8.37 FRMandaza, Cole12

Bryant & Str 8.51 FRBecton, Jasaani13

California ( 8.58 FRLett, Aidon14

Bryant & Str 8.59 FRPalacious, Zephaniah15

Maryland-Eas 8.65 FRKidd, Akeil16

Voorhees 8.66 SOScott, Deandre17

California ( 8.75 FRHoffman, Nate18

California ( 8.76 FRCasdorph, Hayden19

Voorhees 8.90 FRColeman, Antoine20

Voorhees 8.92 SOSalahadyn, Rasheed21

Barton 8.96 FRChriscoe, Triston22

Bryant & Str 8.98 FRGrady, Tomell23

N.C. Central 9.09 FRSolomon-Meekins, Raheem24

Regent Unive 9.55 SOWinck, Jacob25

Voorhees NT FRHayes, Cairo26

SC State NT SOThomas, Tyler27

Voorhees NT FRHartwell, Sahlil28

Event  25   Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Facility: 3:03.44 3/15/2025 Georgia

W Floyd, S Chambers, X Ricks, E Pearson

Meet: 3:12.26 2/15/2025

J Anderson, C Cowan, D Danner, M Al-YaFee

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 3:05.07Norfolk Stat1

A 3:07.16Bryant & Str2
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  25 ...(Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 3:07.32Coppin State3

A 3:11.50East Carolin4

A 3:12.00SC State5

A 3:15.93Voorhees6

A 3:16.00Hagerstown C7

B 3:17.00East Carolin8

B 3:19.24Bryant & Str9

A 3:19.31California (10

B 3:21.20Voorhees11

Event  40   Men Distance Medley

Facility: 9:15.12 3/14/2025

W Porter, A Sheman, C Murphy, G Martin

Meet: 10:21.71 2/10/2023

L Nervo, D Bur khart, W Kuhnemann, J Phieffer

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 10:34.86Coppin State1

A 10:51.07California (2

A 10:53.89N.C. Central3

A NTRegent Unive4

A NTBryant & Str5

Event  32   Men High Jump

Facility: 2.28m 3/15/2025 Tyus Wilson

Meet: 2.05m 2/15/2025 Jarquavian Williams

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
N.C. Central 2.11m JRRaijon-Koger, Jonathan1

N.C. Central 2.10m SOSkinner, Theodore2

Hampton 2.06m FRSimpson, Rolando3

Coppin State 2.05m FRWilliams, Elijah4

Bryant & Str 2.04m FRLewis, Israel5

Regent Unive 2.03m SRCropper, Kevin6

Hampton 2.02m JRGibson, Daven7

SC State 2.02m FRJames, Kameron8

Norfolk Stat 2.01m FRWatson, Chancelor9

Coppin State 2.01m FRWilliams, Sean10

Norfolk Stat 2.00m SOWilson, Chazden11

Mount Olive 2.00m JRPoindexter, Kavon12

California ( 2.00m SOAmin, Scott13

Voorhees 2.00m SOColes-Felix, Elija14

Hampton 2.00m SROsagie-Erese, Prince15

Norfolk Stat 1.96m SOStephens, kristopher16

Voorhees 1.95m FRJones, Deandre17

Norfolk Stat 1.95m SOGordon, Jayden18

Mount Olive 1.95m SOJones, Kobe19

Hagerstown C 1.95m FRParker, Amari20

California ( 1.94m SOOzimek, Jack21

California ( 1.94m FRLayo, Bode22

Voorhees 1.89m FRColeman, Antoine23

Bryant & Str 1.89m FRMattox, Kendall24

N.C. Central 1.89m JRMartin, Ezra25

Voorhees 1.88m SOThomas, Maurice26

Coppin State 1.85m JRBrown, Jaidyn27

California ( 1.84m FRTims, Tyshaun28

Voorhees 1.82m FRRay, TyRon29

Bryant & Str 1.79m FRIvy, Tyrese30

Event  34   Men Pole Vault

Facility: 5.71m 3/14/2025 Simen Guttormsen

Meet: 5.40m 2/14/2025 Ricardo Montes de Oca

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
SC State 5.06m SRHopkins, Micheal1

Hampton 4.78m SRTucker, Floyd2

Norfolk Stat 4.60m SOWalker, Landon3

Maryland-Eas 4.32m JRKamandego, Kareem4

Bryant & Str 4.05m FRRafter, Mason5

Voorhees 3.95m FRHayes, Cairo6

Norfolk Stat 3.85m FRWhite, Chrisitan7

Voorhees 3.75m SOColes-Felix, Elija8

SC State 3.75m FRMurrell, Dezmond9

Bryant & Str 3.75m FRRafter, Aidan10

SC State 3.70m FRJohnson, Julian11

Event  28   Men Long Jump

Facility: 8.16m 3/15/2025 Kelsey Daniel

Meet: 7.33m 2/14/2025 Jaylen Burris

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Voorhees 7.67m SOBurris, Jaylen1

Voorhees 7.41m SOBurris, Jayden2

Hampton 7.32m SOWhite, Marquis3

N.C. Central 7.28m JRRaijon-Koger, Jonathan4

East Carolin 7.25m JRHarrell, Jared5

Mount Olive 7.16m SOJones, Kobe6

Voorhees 7.14m FRShareef, Muhammad7

SC State 7.04m SOFedelus, Zacharie8

Mount Olive 7.01m SRMarks, Brendin9

Richard Blan 6.90m FRHarvey, Nate10

N.C. Central 6.88m SRForbes, Malcolm11

Hampton 6.84m JRBranch, Ellis12

Coppin State 6.80m FRWilliams, Elijah13

Hampton 6.80m FRCollins, Deimon14

Maryland-Eas 6.78m SRJohnson, Jamel15

Mount Olive 6.72m SOCore, Javariante16

California ( 6.67m SOOzimek, Jack17

Maryland-Eas 6.66m SOPrucien, Jonylson18

N.C. Central 6.64m SOSkinner, Theodore19

N.C. Central 6.63m JRMartin, Ezra20

Virginia Wes 6.57m JRSmith, Da'Quan21

California ( 6.56m SOAmin, Scott22

Maryland-Eas 6.49m JRJustice, John23

Bryant & Str 6.46m FRLewis, Israel24

Regent Unive 6.44m SRCropper, Kevin25

Voorhees 6.39m SOWilliams, Jaren26

Voorhees 6.37m FRColeman, Antoine27

Virginia Wes 6.20m JRFielder, Jordan28

Voorhees 6.14m FRBell, Mark29

Mount Olive 6.12m FRCampbell, Tim30

Coppin State 6.06m FRWilliams, Sean31
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D1 Pre-Nationals - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  28 ...(Men Long Jump)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Bryant & Str 6.03m FRBecton, Jasaani32

Bryant & Str 5.69m FRMattox, Kendall33

Virginia Wes 4.02m FRHoward, AJ34

Bryant & Str ND FRPalacious, Zephaniah35

Voorhees ND SOSalahadyn, Rasheed36

Event  30   Men Triple Jump

Facility: 17.04m 3/14/2025 Jonathan Seremes

Meet: 15.58m 2/10/2024 Isaac Haywood

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Voorhees 15.82m JRTatnall, Michael1

Voorhees 15.76m SOBurris, Jaylen2

Mount Olive 15.45m JRWilson-McCoy, Ryan3

N.C. Central 15.37m SRForbes, Malcolm4

Voorhees 15.27m SOBurris, Jayden5

East Carolin 15.00m JRHarrell, Jared6

Voorhees 14.80m FRShareef, Muhammad7

Hampton 14.58m FRCollins, Deimon8

SC State 14.45m SOFedelus, Zacharie9

Voorhees 14.44m SOThomas, Maurice10

Mount Olive 14.29m SOPender, Andrew11

Coppin State 14.29m SRDobson-Honablue, Alexander12

Voorhees 14.28m SRHopkins, Armond13

California ( 14.25m SOAmin, Scott14

Virginia Wes 14.20m JRFielder, Jordan15

Mount Olive 14.13m SOCore, Javariante16

N.C. Central 14.10m JRMartin, Ezra17

Voorhees 14.06m FRBell, Mark18

Regent Unive 13.91m SRCropper, Kevin19

N.C. Central 13.82m FRCaves, Esaias20

California ( 13.80m FRGilzeane, Damar21

Coppin State 13.70m FRJackson, Keyon22

Mount Olive 13.47m FRMcLamb, Drew23

Virginia Wes 13.37m JRSmith, Da'Quan24

Coppin State 13.20m SOEdelin, Mandel25

Bryant & Str 12.98m FRPalacious, Zephaniah26

Voorhees 12.97m FRHartwell, Sahlil27

Bryant & Str ND FRIvy, Tyrese28

N.C. Central ND SOSkinner, Theodore29

Virginia Wes ND FRHoward, AJ30

SC State ND SOThomas, Tyler31

Event  36   Men Shot Put

Facility: 20.49m 3/15/2025 Tarik Robinson-O'Hagan

Meet: 16.45m 2/15/2025 Sigursteinn Asgeirsson

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Mount Olive 17.35m JRAsgeirsson, Sigursteinn1

East Carolin 16.84m SRDacres, Shakiel2

N.C. Central 16.53m SOWilliams, Julian3

Norfolk Stat 16.39m SRWilliams, Atrell4

Hampton 15.95m SRKaribi-Whyte, Daye5

Hampton 14.85m SOLawrence, Delano6

Mount Olive 14.74m SOKing, Antoine7

Mount Olive 14.65m JRTurner, Adam8

N.C. Central 14.17m SOWright, Carlton9

California ( 14.12m JRVisk, Jacob10

Mount Olive 13.95m JRDurbin, JJ11

Norfolk Stat 13.51m FRCampbell, Jayshaun12

Mount Olive 13.22m FRPoindexter, Will13

SC State 13.10m FRWilliams, Chavez14

Mount Olive 13.07m FRHarris, Chris15

Mount Olive 12.80m SRRiggs, Matthew16

N.C. Central 12.58m SOJohnson, Khamani17

Voorhees 12.07m FRDonald, Antaevion18

Virginia Wes 11.59m FRHepburn, Will19

Regent Unive 11.23m SOKingsborough, Aidan20

SC State 11.11m JRHare Jr., Martin21

Voorhees 11.02m FRThames, Sir Sydney22

Virginia Wes 10.83m JRWilliams, Malik23

Virginia Wes 10.71m SRKareem-Ojo, Opeyemi24

Regent Unive 10.43m SRPark, Ernest25

Regent Unive 9.34m SORodriguez, Nigel26

Regent Unive 8.78m SRPond, Evan27

Regent Unive 8.44m SOSawyer, Jaxon28

Event  38   Men Weight Throw

Facility: 25.08m 3/14/2025 Daniel Reynolds

Meet: 20.20m 2/10/2024 Nathan Williams

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Mount Olive 18.13m SOKing, Antoine1

Hampton 17.21m JRMiller, Fanon2

Mount Olive 16.89m JRTurner, Adam3

Mount Olive 16.84m JRHeywood, Matthew4

Mount Olive 16.59m FRHarris, Chris5

Hampton 15.49m SRKaribi-Whyte, Daye6

N.C. Central 15.26m SOJohnson, Khamani7

East Carolin 15.16m FRGlover, Zion8

Mount Olive 15.08m JRDurbin, JJ9

SC State 14.94m JRHare Jr., Martin10

Voorhees 13.40m FRDonald, Antaevion11

N.C. Central 12.93m SOWilliams, Julian12

Regent Unive 12.74m SOKingsborough, Aidan13

Voorhees 11.96m FRThames, Sir Sydney14

Mount Olive 11.89m SRRiggs, Matthew15

Virginia Wes 11.83m JRWilliams, Malik16

N.C. Central 11.72m SOWright, Carlton17

Regent Unive 11.60m SORodriguez, Nigel18

Mount Olive 11.57m FRPoindexter, Will19

SC State 11.43m FRWilliams, Chavez20

Virginia Wes 11.04m FRHepburn, Will21

Norfolk Stat 10.93m FRCampbell, Jayshaun22

Virginia Wes 10.53m SRKareem-Ojo, Opeyemi23

Regent Unive 9.53m SRPond, Evan24

Regent Unive 8.99m SRPark, Ernest25

Regent Unive 7.39m SOSawyer, Jaxon26
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*** ENTRY LISTING AS OF 4PM WEDNESDAY ***

Virginia Beach Sports Center

Performance List

Event  102   Men Heptathlon

Facility: 6013 3/15/2025 Peyton Bair

Meet: 5423 2/11/2023 Jacob Wadsworth

Yr   SchoolName Points
SC State 5095 SRHopkins, Micheal1

Embry-Riddle 4913 JRSpeh, Carter2

SC State 4832 SOGeorge, Kenton3

SC State 3827 SREdwards, Jyierre4

SC State 3299 FRJohnson, Julian5

Barton NP FRChriscoe, Triston6


